EET

MRD 11/19/49

PATENIS

NOY 1 9 120

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Willy BARTELS

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

FAS CONVERTING MACHINERY AB Ö. Zinkgatan 1 271 00 YSTAD, SWEDEN

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: 20 September 1999

4A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/384,387

Application execution date: 20 September 1999

4B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP

Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

Intellectual Property Group

1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800)

Washington, DC 20036

202 659-2811

6. Total number of applications and patents involved : one

7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. <u>Statement and Signature:</u> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Richard G. Young

Signature:

Date: November 19, 1999

11

-hom 10 1000

119842

11/22/1999 MMARMOL 00000081 09384387

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Willy Bartels
of Horsterstrasse 109, 412 38 MÖNCHENGLADBACH, GERMANY
have invented a new and useful "Apparatus and method of producing rolls
of bags"
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, FAS CONVERTING MACHINERY AB
ofÖ. Zinkgatan 1, 271 00 YSTAD, SWEDEN
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ter dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said
for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on
filed under Serial No on 27 August 1999
and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said
FAS CONVERTING MACHINERY AB
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Paten may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignmen and sale had not been made;
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
FAS CONVERTING MACHINERY AB
Signed this day of September 19 99
WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S):
Wills
Willy Bartels

RECORDED: 11/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0613